Organizational Structure New Jersey Institute of Technology
A Public Research University

This document describes a hierarchy for coding various levels of the NJIT and NJIl administrative structure. The
hierarchy currently includes the following four levels:

Executive Level/Division/Subdivision/Department
Definitions of each Level:
Executive Level - The ten broad areas of responsibility at the university include:

EL1 President’s Area EL1A Vice President for Digital Strategy & CIO

EL2 Provost and Senior Vice President for

Academic Affairs EL3 Vice President & Dean of Students

EL4 Senior Vice President for Finance & CFO EL5 Vice President for Human Resources
EL6 Vice President for Development & Alumni EL8 Senior Vice President Real Estate Development & Capital
Relations Operations
EL9 University Wide NJII New Jersey Innovation Institute
Division - A collection of departments within the university sharing a broad general purpose. The department

heads normally report to a division head that is an individual at the Dean or Assistant/Associate Vice
President Level.

Department - A well-defined unit of activity or activities within the university with a common purpose supervised by
a single individual (department head). Department heads are usually at the level of Director or
Chairperson or above.

Summary of Divisions & Departments by Executive Level

Executive Level — EL1 - Presidents Area Lim, T.
DIV10 President’s Office Lim, T.
10000 Office of the President Lim, T.
10040 Office of Government & Community Affairs Garretson, A.
DIVI11 Office of the General Counsel Curko, S.
11000 Office of the General Counsel Curko, S.
DIV12 Intercollegiate Athletics & PE Kaplan, L.
30100 Intercollegiate Athletics Kaplan, L.
30200 Physical Education Kaplan, L.
DIV13 Office of Strategic Communications & Marketing Golden, M.
13000 Communications Leadership Golden, M.
13200 Strategic Events & Conference Services Brown, L.
60200 Office of Strategic Communications Golden, M.
DIV14 Office of Inclusive Excellence Jones, D.
14000 Office of Inclusive Excellence Jones, D.
20500 C. Murray Women's Center Steffen-Fluhr, N.
Executive Level - EL1A - Information Services & Technology Wozencroft, E.
DIV1A Vice President of Digital Strategy & CIO Wozencroft, E.
22000 Vice President of Digital Strategy & CIO Wozencroft, E.
22800 Data Analytics Collins, R.
DIV1B Enterprise Applications Goel, P.
22110 Enterprise Applications Goel, P.
22100 Applications Management Group Knape, D.
22600 Business Information Systems Marici, C.
22900 Business Intelligence Strum, S.
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31110
DIVIC
22210
22200
DIVID
22310
19000
22300
22350
DIVIE
22410
22400
22500
22510

CRM & Student Systems

Research & Computing

Research & Computing
Advanced Research Computing

Digital Learning & Campus Support

CIO Digital Learning & Campus Support
Media Technology Support Services
Digital Learning & Campus Support
User Services & Technology

Infrastructure & Security

Infrastructure & Security

Core Systems & Cloud Services

Unified Communications & Networking
IT Security

Executive Level - EL2 — Provost and Senior Vice President for Academic Affairs

DIV20
20000
20100
20600
10200
20800

DIV2G
20200

DIVZL
20300

DIvV21
21000
21300
21400
21500

DIV23
23000
23200
23600

DIv24
24000
24100
70200
70300
70600
70400
71100
71400
71500

DIv25
25000
25100
25200
25300
25500
25600
25700
25800
25900

Provost and Senior Vice President for Academic Affairs

Office of the Provost & Sr. VP for Academic Affairs
Materials Science and Engineering Program
Research & Innovation

Office of Institutional Effectiveness

Center for Educational Innovation & Excellence

Office of Graduate Studies

Vice Provost Graduate Studies

Van Houten Library

Van Houten Library

Ying Wu College of Computing

Computer Science

Office of the Dean - YWCC
Informatics

Data Science

Institute for Future Technologies

Institute for Future Technologies
BGU - Civil & Environmental Engineering
BGU - Cybersecurity

Senior Vice Provost for Research

Senior Vice Provost for Research

Office of Research & Development

Office of Intellectual Property Development

Center for Solar-Terrestrial Research

York Center for Environmental Engineering & Sciences
Procurement Tech Assistance Center

North Jersey Transportation Planning Authority (NJTPA)
Technology Development

Strategic Initiatives

Newark College of Engineering

Civil & Environmental Engineering

Electrical and Computer Engineering

Chemical & Materials Engineering

Mechanical and Industrial Engineering

Bio-Medical Engineering

School of Applied Engineering & Technology

Sponsored Chair: Membrane Separations & Biotechnology
Interdisciplinary Program on Transportation

Office of the Dean - NCE

Valkenburg, S.
Pacheco, A.
Pacheco, A.

Wozencroft, E.

Haggerty, B.
Haggerty, B.

Stickna, P.
Haggerty, B.
Klobucista, S.

Wozencroft, E.

Wozencroft, E.
Hoskins, M.

Shah, H.
Kelley, S.

Pelesko, J.
Pelesko, J.
Pelesko, J.
Tyson, T.
Dhawan, A.
Deess, E.
Bosca, N.

Ziavras, S.
Ziavras, S.

Hoang, A.
Hoang, A.

Payton, J.
Oria, V.
Payton, J.
Halper, M.
Geller, J.

Pelesko, J.
Pelesko, J.
Kam, M.
Schieber, B.

Dhawan, A.
Dhawan, A.
Dhawan, A.
Dhawan, A.
Gerrard, A.
Mitra, S.
Park, H.
Behrend, D.
Dhawan, A.
Dhawan, A.

Kam, M.
Marhaba, T.
Misra, D.
AXe, L.

Rao, .
Pfister, B.
Lieber, S.
Sirkar, K.
Bladikas, A.
Kam, M.
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25940
71700
71900
72000
72100

DIV26
26000
26100
26200
26300
26400
26500
26600
26700
26800
26900

DIv27
27000
27100
27200
27300
27400
27500

DIv28
28000
28200
28300

DIV29
29000

DIV37
37000
31000
31100
31200
31300
31400

DIV2A
37100
20400
34200

DIV38
38000
30300
30500
30700
30800
30850
32200
33000
30400
33100

DIV39
39000

Makerspace

Membrane Sci Engineering & Tech (MAST)
Center for Nat Res Dev & Prot

Center for Brian Imaging

Center for Injury, Bio, Mat and Medicine

College of Science and Liberal Arts
Aerospace Studies
Chemistry and Environmental Science
Mathematics
Physics
Biological Sciences
Humanities & Social Sciences
Federated History
Drama/Theater
Foundation Chair: Mathematics
Office of the Dean - CSLA

Hillier College of Architecture & Design
Hillier College of Architecture & Design
Center for Architecture and Building Science
Office of the Dean - HCAD
School of Art and Design
Center for Resilient Design
Center for Community Systems

Martin Tuchman School of Management
School of Management
Office of the Dean - MTSM
MTSM Business Support Center

Albert A. Dorman Honors College
Albert A. Dorman Honors College

Vice Provost — Enrollment Management
Vice Provost — Enrollment Management
Office of Enrollment Services
Registrar
University Admissions
Student Financial Aid Services
Office of Student Persistence & Re-Enrollment

Sr. Vice Provost — Academic Affairs & Policy
Sr. Vice Provost — Academic Affairs & Policy
Office of Global Initiatives
Career Development Services

Vice Provost for Undergrad Studies
Vice Provost for Undergrad Studies
Educational Opportunity Program
Office of Student Transition
Placement Testing
Office of Access Res and Services (OARS)
NJIT Pre-Health Programs
The Learning Center
Pre-College Programs
Pre-College Consortium
Upward Bound

Associate Provost for Online Programs
Office for Online Programs

Kam, M.
Axe, L.
Boufadel, M.
Biswal, B.
Pfister, B.

Belfield, K.
Dickenson, B.
Qiu, Z.
Michalopoulou, E.
Gerrard, A.
Nadim, F.
Cohen, M.
Pemberton, S.
Self, C.
Belfield, K.
Belfield, K.

Esperdy, G.
Esperdy, G.

Evans, D.

Esperdy, G.
Esperdy, G.
Esperdy, G.
Vroom, S. (Acting)

Tukel, O.
Tukel, O.
Tukel, O.
Tukel, O.

Hamilton, L.
Hamilton, L.

Gross, S.
Gross, S.
Gross, S.
Trombella, J.
Eck, S.
Nunez, I.
Pawlowski, L.

Pelesko, J. (Interim)
Pelesko, J. (Interim)
Petrova Chemishanova, M.
Mass, G.

Simon, L.

Simon, L.

Smith, C.

Gangitano, G.
Gilchrist, M.
Williams-Nicholas, M.
Desai, D.

Taylor, S.

Cusack, J.

Williams, O.
Paden-Hutchinson, M.

White, D.
White, D.
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DIV3L
3L100
3L200
3L300
3L400

Associate Provost for Continued Learning
Office of Continued Learning

Learning & Development

Workforce Development

Corporate Engagement

Executive Level - EL3 - Vice President for Student Affairs & Dean of Students

DIV32
32000
32400
32500
32600
32700

VP Student Affairs & Dean of Students
Dean of Students
Counseling Center
Student Life
Residence Life
Greek Life

Executive Level - EL4 - Senior Vice President for Finance & CFO

DIv40
40000

DIv41
41000
41200
41300

DIv43
43000
40300
41100
41400
41700

DIv44
44000
40100
40800
40900

Senior Vice President for Finance & CFO
Senior Vice President for Finance & CFO

Accounting & Treasury Management
Treasury Management
Bursar's Office
General Accounting

Business Services
Business Services
Office of Procurement Services
Payroll Office
Accounts Payable
Credit Card Services

Strategic Budgeting & Planning
Strategic Budget Planning
University Budget Planning & Analysis
Risk Management
Financial Systems & Innovation

Executive Level - EL5 - Vice President for Human Resources

DIV50
50000
50300
50400
50500
50600
50700

Human Resources
VP Human Resources
Employee & Labor Relations
HRIS & People Service Center
Talent Management
Compensation
Benefits

Executive Level - EL6 - Vice President for Development & Alumni Relations

DIV60
60000
60001
60002
60003
60005
60006
60007
60008
60009
60100

Vice President for Development & Alumni Relations

Vice President for Development
Annual Giving

Leadership & Major Gifts

DAR - Operations

DAR - Research

Corporate & Foundation Relations
Donor Relations

Planned Giving

DAR - Events

Alumni Relations

Edmondson, M.
Edmondson, M.
Edmondson, M.
Edmondson, M.

Lombardo, V.

Boger, M.
Boger, M.
Boger, M.
Bolling, P.
Davis, M.
Quackenbush, K.
Boger, M.

Brennan, C.
Brennan, C.
Brennan, C.

Azarchi, L.
Azarchi, L.
Mohsen, M.
Korte, D.

La Lima, M.

La Lima, M.
Regencio, E.
Majmundar, K.
Goode, N.

La Lima, M.

Easton, L.
Easton, L.
Gruppo, J.
DeJoseph, M.
Chang, L.

Brady, W.
Brady, W.
Brady, W.
DeStefano, K.
Howze, A.
Wilson, J.
Pegues, A.
Swai, A.

Kornstein, E (Interim)
Kornstein, E. (Interim)
Kornstein, E. (Interim)
Dillion, L.

Alexo, K.

Rude, J.

Keaton, M.

Wall, M.

Greene, T.

Kornstein, E.

Wall, M.

Trump, R.
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Executive Level — EL8 - Senior Vice President for Real Estate Development & Capital Operations Christ, A.
DIV80 Senior Vice President for Real Estate Development & Capital Operations Christ, A.
80000 Senior Vice President Real Estate Development & Capital Operations Christ, A.

70700 VentureLink Operations Christ, A.

DIV81 Design & Construction Miller, T.
40400 Design & Construction Miller, T.

DIv82 Health & Environmental Safety Gayer, M.
40600 Health & Environmental Safety Gayer, M.

DIV83 Public Safety & Security Kesselman, K.
42200 Public Safety & Security Kesselman, K.

DIvg4 Facilities Services Martucci, R.
42000 Facilities Management Martucci, R.

42500 Building Services Nieves, C.

42600 Technical Services Nepomnyashchy, B.

DIV85 Facilities Systems Gjini, R.
42100 Office Services Gjini, R.

42300 Facilities Systems Gjini, R.

42400 Transportation Gjini, R.

DIV86 Campus Health Services Scuderi, D.
86000 Campus Health Services Scuderi, D.
Executive Level - EL9 — University Wide Brennan, C.
DIV90 University Wide Brennan, C.
90000 University Wide Brennan, C.

New Jersey Innovation Institute Johnson, M.

For list of active divisions, https://www.njii.com
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